ICAASET-2021, 20-21 May, 2021, K.R. Mangalam University, Gurugram
International Journal of Technical Research & Science (Special Issue)         ISSN No.:2454-2024 (online)
DOI Number: https://doi.org/10.30780/specialissue-ICAASET021/007                               pg. 35
Paper Id: IJTRS-ICAASET2021-007
@2017, IJTRS All Right Reserved, www.ijtrs.com
POWER SYSTEM STUDIES TO IDENTIFY
LOSSES AND EXISTING DIFFERENCES
Bhavesh Vyas1, Mahaveer Prasad Sharma2, Mukesh Kumar Gupta3, M. K. Banerjee4

minimization, Electric Power Systems Research, Volume 154, 2018, Pages 110-121,
[5] B. Vyas, M. P. Sharma and S. Jain, "Feeder Reconfiguration of distribution network using Minimum Power
Flow methodology," 2015 Annual IEEE India Conference (INDICON), New Delhi, India, 2015, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/INDICON.2015.7443229.
ICAASET-2021, 20-21 May, 2020, K.R. Mangalam University, Gurugram
International Journal of Technical Research & Science (Special Issue)         ISSN No.:2454-2024 (online)
DOI Number: https://doi.org/10.30780/specialissue-ICAASET021/007                                 pg. 41
Paper Id: IJTRS-ICAASET2021-007
@2017, IJTRS All Right Reserved, www.ijtrs.com
[6] Miguel Carrión, Rafael Zárate-Miñano,Operation of renewable-dominated power systems with a significant
penetration of plug-in electric vehicles, Energy, Volume 90, Part 1, 2015, Pages 827-835,
[7] N. Sharma, M. P. Sharma, S. Singh and B. Vyas, "Methodology for Valuation of Shunt Capacitor Bank in
Power Grid," 2019 10th International Conference on Computing, Communication and Networking
Technologies (ICCCNT), Kanpur, India, 2019, pp. 1-7, doi: 10.1109/ICCCNT45670.2019.8944425.
[8] S. Prajapat, M. P. Sharma, S. Johri and B. Vyas, "Loss reduction & reactive power support in Rajasthan
power system: A case study," 2017 Innovations in Power and Advanced Computing Technologies (i-PACT),
Vellore, 2017, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/IPACT.2017.8245057.
[9] S. Corsi, "The secondary voltage regulation in Italy," 2000 Power Engineering Society Summer Meeting
(Cat. No.00CH37134), Seattle, WA, USA, 2000, pp. 296-304 vol. 1, doi: 10.1109/PESS.2000.867599.
[10] Semich Impram, Secil Varbak Nese, Bülent Oral, Challenges of renewable energy penetration on power
system flexibility: A survey, Energy Strategy Reviews, Volume 31, 2020, 100539, ISSN 2211-467X,
[11] KROPOSKI, B. Integrating high levels of variable renewable energy into electric power systems. J. Mod.
Power Syst. Clean Energy 5, 831–837 (2017). https://doi.org/10.1007/s40565-017-0339-3
[12] S. Corsi, P. Marannino, N. Losignore, G. Moreschini and G. Piccini, "Coordination between the reactive
power scheduling function and the hierarchical voltage control of the EHV ENEL system," in IEEE
Transactions on Power Systems, vol. 10, no. 2, pp. 686-694, May 1995, doi: 10.1109/59.387904.
[13] Bansilal, & Dhadbanjan, Thukaram & Parthasarathy, K.. (1995). An expert system for voltage control in a
power system network. 364 - 369 vol.1. 10.1109/EMPD.1995.500754.
[14] P. Rani, M. P. Sharma, B. Vyas and S. Ola, "Loss reduction of Rajasthan power system with Distributed
Generation in transmission network," 2016 IEEE 1st International Conference on Power Electronics,
Intelligent Control and Energy Systems (ICPEICES), Delhi, 2016, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/ICPEICES.2016.7853597.
[15] Kumar, P., Mathew, L., Shimi, S. L., & Singh, P. (2016). Need of ICT for Sustainable Development of Power
Sector. Proceedings of International Conference on ICT for Sustainable Development, 607–614.
doi:10.1007/978-981-10-0129-1_63.
[16] P. Kumar and V. Kumar, "Energy storage options for enhancing the reliability of Power system in the
presence of Renewable Energy Sources," 2020 Second International Conference on Inventive Research in
Computing Applications (ICIRCA), Coimbatore, India, 2020, pp. 1071-1076, doi:
10.1109/ICIRCA48905.2020.9183349.
[17] R. Panwar, V. Sharma, M. P. Sharma and B. Vyas, "Circulating MVAR control in Rajasthan (India)
transmission system," 2016 IEEE 1st International Conference on Power Electronics, Intelligent Control and
Energy Systems (ICPEICES), Delhi, India, 2016, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/ICPEICES.2016.7853696.
[18] L. Yan, C. Yongning, T. Haiyan, T. Xinshou, Z. Zhankui and J. Jianqing, "Common Focus and New
Requirement on Technical Standards of Renewable Energy Grid Integration," 2019 Chinese Automation
Congress (CAC), Hangzhou, China, 2019, pp. 3719-3723, doi: 10.1109/CAC48633.2019.8996943.
[19] Vyas, Bhavesh and Gupta, Mukesh and Sharma, M.P. and Dandotia, Ashish, Sustainable Development of
Agriculture Feeders by Solar-Var Incorporation (March 19, 2019). Proceedings of International Conference
on Sustainable Computing in Science, Technology and Management (SUSCOM), Amity University
Rajasthan, Jaipur - India, February 26-28, 2019, Available at http://dx.doi.org/10.2139/ssrn.3355181.
[20] D. Mitra, M. P. Sharma, T. Suman and B. Vyas, "Identification & Reduction Of Circulating Mvar Loops At
High Voltage Substations," 2020 21st National Power Systems Conference (NPSC), Gandhinagar, India,
2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/NPSC49263.2020.9331763.